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TABLE D-1
POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION, 2015 CMA MASTERFILE

Geographic Location, 2015

Field of Post-M.D. Training NOT

NS ONT MAN SASK ALTA BC N.U. N.T. USA LOC. Total
Family Medicine 1 1 25 1 5 33
Emergency Medicine (CFPC) 1 4 2 1
Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training 1 1 1 1 4
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL 2 5 26 4 7 1 45
Anesthesiology 4 1 1 6
Diagnostic Radiology 1 1 1 3
Internal Medicine 2 2
Cardiology (Int.Med.) 1 1 2
General Internal Medicine 1 1
Pediatrics 1 1
Physical Medicine & Rehab. 1 1 2
Psychiatry 4 4
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL 1 15 2 2 1 21
General Surgery 1 1
Neurosurgery 1 1
Obstetrics/Gynecology 2 3 1 6
Ophthalmology 1 1
Orthopedic Surgery 1 1 2
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL 2 6 1 1 1 11
Total 2 7 1 a7 7 8 1 1 2 1 7
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TABLE D-1i

POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013

AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

WITH PRACTICE LOCATIONS IN SASKATCHEWAN, JULY 2015 CMA MASTERFILE

(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
PROVINCE PROVIDING POST-M.D. TRAINING

Province Providing Post-M.D. Training

Field of Post-M.D. Training

Que. Ont. Man. Sask.
Family Medicine 25
Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training 1
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL 26
Anesthesiology 1 4
Public Health and Preventive Medicine 1
Diagnostic Radiology 1
Internal Medicine 2
Cardiology (Int.Med.) 1
Clin. Imm./Allergy (Int.Med.) 1
Endocrinology/Met. (Int.Med.)
Gastroenterology (Int.Med.) 1
General Internal Medicine 1
Hematology (Int.Med.) 1
Neurology (Pediatrics)
Nuclear Medicine 1
Pediatrics 1
Neonatal-Perinatal Med. (Ped.) 1
Physical Medicine & Rehab. 1
Psychiatry 4
Radiation Oncology 1
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL 1 4 3 15
Medical Microbiology
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL
Gen. Surgical Oncology 1
Vascular Surgery 1
Neurosurgery 1
Obstetrics/Gynecology 3
Ophthalmology 1
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery
Orthopedic Surgery 1
Plastic Surgery 2
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL 1 3 6
Total 1 5 6 47
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TABLE D-2
POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
LOCATION OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D. DEGREE
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION, 2015 CMA MASTERFILE

Geographic Location, 2015

Location of Receipt of the M.D. Degree NOT

NS ONT MAN SASK ALTA BC N.U. N.T. USA LOC. Total
Maritimes 1 1 2
Quebec 1 1
Ontario 3 3 1 1 8
Manitoba 1 1 2 4
Saskatchewan 22 1 1 1 25
Alberta 1 1 3 3 1 9
British Columbia 1 1 2 4
Canadian M.D. Graduates Subtotal 1 5] 1 31 6 5 1 1 2 53
International Medical Graduates 1 2 16 1 3 1 24
Total 2 7 1 47 7 8 1 1 2 1 77

TABLE D-2i

POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT
INCLUDED)
(M.D. DEGREE RECEIVED IN SASKATCHEWAN)
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION, 2015 CMA MASTERFILE

. . Geographic Location, 2015
Field of Post-M.D. Training

Western Territories Total
FAMILY MEDICINE 11 1 12
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES 6 6
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES 6 1 7
Total 23 2 25
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TABLE D-2ii
POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
(M.D. DEGREE RECEIVED IN OTHER CANADIAN PROVINCES)
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION, 2015 CMA MASTERFILE

Geographic Location, 2015

Field of Post-M.D. Training

Atlantic Ontario Western USA/ Other
FAMILY MEDICINE 1 4 15
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES 4 2
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES 1 1
1 5 20 2
TABLE D-2iii

POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
(M.D. DEGREE RECEIVED OUTSIDE CANADA)
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION, 2015 CMA MASTERFILE

Geographic Location, 2015

Field of Post-M.D. Training

Atlantic Ontario Western Not Reported
FAMILY MEDICINE 1 1 11
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES 8 1
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES 1 1

1 2 20 1

Total

Total

20

28

13

24



Location of Receipt of the M.D. Degree

Newfoundland

Maritimes

Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba

Saskatchewan

Alberta

British Columbia

Canadian M.D. Graduates Subtotal
International Medical Graduates

Total
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TABLE D-3
NATIONAL DATA
POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
LOCATION OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D. DEGREE
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION, 2015 CMA MASTERFILE

Geographic Location, 2015

NFLD NS PEI NB QUE ONT MAN SASK ALTA BC N.U. N.T. Y.T.
41 3 3 2 1 7 1 1
4 36 2 9 1 32 1 12 6
2 2 2 16 556 46 3 11 23
5 17 7 17 603 8 3 41 58 4
5 2 1 16 57 3 15 14
6 7 34 5 8 1 1
1 2 45 6 7 157 61 2
4 1 1 28 1 3 30 129 1
52 70 9 36 579 783 82 51 272 300 1 5 3
19 15 2 4 28 231 16 23 54 56 1
71 85 11 40 607 1014 98 74 326 356 1 5 4

USA

10

20

22

OTH NOT
CTRY LOC.

2

3
131
43

11

199

3 151
3 350

Total
62
106
792
816
116
63
300
207
2462
605
3067



Location of Post-M.D. Training

Memorial University
Dalhousie University
Université Laval
Université de Sherbrooke
Université de Montréal
McGill University
QUEBEC SUBTOTAL
University of Ottawa
Queen's University
University of Toronto
McMaster University

University of Western Ontario

Northern Ontario School of Medicine

ONTARIO SUBTOTAL
University of Manitoba
University of Saskatchewan
University of Alberta
University of Calgary
ALBERTA SUBTOTAL
University of British Columbia

Total

NFLD
37
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TABLE D-4
NATIONAL DATA
POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013
AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)
LOCATION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION, 2015 CMA MASTERFILE

Geographic Location, 2015

NS PEI NB QUE ONT MAN SASK ALTA BC N.U. N.T.
3 2 3 1 2 3
51 7 15 2 8 6 5

1 126
1 15 109 2

1 206 3 1 1
2 1 110 18 3 1 3 7
3 18 551 23 3 1 4 8
1 3 10 125 4 4 6
3 81 3 4
11 1 20 406 7 5 15 22
3 1 4 149 3 5 5
2 1 3 124 5 8
35 3

20 3 3 37 920 14 5 32 48 3
3 1 12 72 6 4 14

2 7 1 47 7 8 1 1
1 1 3 12 8 125 17
2 1 4 10 2 4 129 16
3 1 1 22 2 12 254 33

10 19 5 3 17 237 1

85 11 40 607 1014 98 74 326 356 1 5

NATE

AR W RPN

USA

- N R N

13

22

OTH NOT
CTRY LOC.

2

5

31

25

70

1 38
1 164
12

10

78

15

17

133

11

21
3 350

Total
53
102
158
152
282
185
77
172
107
582
189
164
40
1254
118
e
185
183
368
318
3067





