

# TABLE D-1 POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)

## FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY

		Geographic Location, 2015												
Field of Post-M.D. Training	NS	ONT	MAN	SASK	ALTA	вс	N.U.	N.T.	USA	NOT LOC.	Total			
Family Medicine	1	1		25	1	5					33			
Emergency Medicine (CFPC)	1	4			2	1					8			
Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training				1	1	1	1				4			
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL	2	5		26	4	7	1				45			
Anesthesiology				4	1				1		6			
Diagnostic Radiology			1	1					1		3			
Internal Medicine				2							2			
Cardiology (Int.Med.)				1						1	2			
General Internal Medicine				1							1			
Pediatrics				1							1			
Physical Medicine & Rehab.				1	1						2			
Psychiatry				4							4			
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL			1	15	2				2	1	21			
General Surgery						1					1			
Neurosurgery				1							1			
Obstetrics/Gynecology		2		3	1						6			
Ophthalmology				1							1			
Orthopedic Surgery				1				1			2			
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL		2		6	1	1		1			11			
Total	2	7	1	47	7	8	1	1	2	1	77			



### TABLE D-1i

## POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

## WITH PRACTICE LOCATIONS IN SASKATCHEWAN, JULY 2015 CMA MASTERFILE (CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED) FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

### PROVINCE PROVIDING POST-M.D. TRAINING

Field of Boot M.D. Torining	Province Providing Post-M.D. Training												
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	B.C.	Total						
Family Medicine				25		1	26						
Enhanced Skills: Other Fam. Med. Training				1			1						
FAMILY MEDICINE SUBTOTAL				26		1	27						
Anesthesiology		1		4	1		6						
Public Health and Preventive Medicine		1					1						
Diagnostic Radiology				1			1						
Internal Medicine				2	1		3						
Cardiology (Int.Med.)				1			1						
Clin. Imm./Allergy (Int.Med.)			1				1						
Endocrinology/Met. (Int.Med.)					1		1						
Gastroenterology (Int.Med.)	1				1		2						
General Internal Medicine				1			1						
Hematology (Int.Med.)		1			1		2						
Neurology (Pediatrics)					1		1						
Nuclear Medicine		1					1						
Pediatrics				1			1						
Neonatal-Perinatal Med. (Ped.)			1				1						
Physical Medicine & Rehab.				1			1						
Psychiatry				4	1		5						
Radiation Oncology			1				1						
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL	1	4	3	15	7		30						
Medical Microbiology					2		2						
LAB MEDICINE SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL					2		2						
Gen. Surgical Oncology			1				1						
Vascular Surgery		1			1		2						
Neurosurgery				1			1						
Obstetrics/Gynecology				3			3						
Ophthalmology				1	1		2						
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery						1	1						
Orthopedic Surgery				1	1	1	3						
Plastic Surgery			2				2						
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES SUBTOTAL		1	3	6	3	2	15						
Total	1	5	6	47	12	3	74						



### TABLE D-2

### POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)

LOCATION OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D. DEGREE

BY

### GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION, 2015 CMA MASTERFILE

Location of Receipt of the M.D. Degree		Geographic Location, 2015													
	NS	ONT	MAN	SASK	ALTA	вс	N.U.	N.T.	USA	NOT LOC.	Total				
Maritimes				1	1						2				
Quebec					1						1				
Ontario		3		3	1	1					8				
Manitoba	1			1					2		4				
Saskatchewan				22		1	1	1			25				
Alberta		1	1	3	3	1					9				
British Columbia		1		1		2					4				
Canadian M.D. Graduates Subtotal	1	5	1	31	6	5	1	1	2		53				
International Medical Graduates	1	2		16	1	3				1	24				
Total	2	7	1	47	7	8	1	1	2	1	77				

### **TABLE D-2i**

### POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

## (CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)

## (M.D. DEGREE RECEIVED IN SASKATCHEWAN) FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY

Field of Post-M.D. Training	Geographic Location, 2015									
Field of Fost-W.D. Training	Western	Territories	Total							
FAMILY MEDICINE	11	1	12							
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES	6		6							
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES	6	1	7							
Total	23	2	25							



### **TABLE D-2ii**

### POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

## (CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED) (M.D. DEGREE RECEIVED IN OTHER CANADIAN PROVINCES) FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

### **GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION, 2015 CMA MASTERFILE**

Field of Post-M.D. Training	Geographic Location, 2015											
Fleid of Post-M.D. Training	Atlantic	Ontario	Western	<b>USA/ Other</b>	Total							
FAMILY MEDICINE	1	4	15		20							
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES			4	2	6							
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES		1	1		2							
Total	1	5	20	2	28							

### **TABLE D-2iii**

## POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING SASKATCHEWAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013 AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

(CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED)

(M.D. DEGREE RECEIVED OUTSIDE CANADA)
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

	Geographic Location, 2015											
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Atlantic	Ontario	Western	Not Reported	Total							
FAMILY MEDICINE	1	1	11		13							
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES			8	1	9							
SURGICAL SPECIALTIES		1	1		2							
Total	1	2	20	1	24							



### TABLE D-3 NATIONAL DATA

### POST-M.D. TRAINEES EXITING CANADIAN TRAINING PROGRAMS IN JULY, 2013

### AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

### (CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED) LOCATION OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D. DEGREE

								Geograp	hic Locati	on, 2015														
Location of Receipt of the M.D. Degree	NFLD	NS	PEI	NB	QUE	ONT	MAN	SASK	ALTA	ВС	N.U.	N.T.	Y.T.	USA	OTH CTRY	NOT LOC.	Total							
Newfoundland	41	3	3	2	1	7			1	1				1		2	62							
Maritimes	4	36	2	9	1	32		1	12	6						3	106							
Quebec	2	2	2	16	556	46	3		11	23						131	792							
Ontario	5	17		7	17	603	8	3	41	58		4		10		43	816							
Manitoba		5		2	1	16	57	3	15	14				2		1	116							
Saskatchewan						6	7	34	5	8	1	1				1	63							
Alberta		3	1		2	45	6	7	157	61			2	5		11	300							
British Columbia		4	1		1	28	1	3	30	129			1	2		7	207							
Canadian M.D. Graduates Subtotal	52	70	9	36	579	783	82	51	272	300	1	5	3	20		199	2462							
International Medical Graduates	19	15	2	4	28	231	16	23	54	56			1	2	3	151	605							
Total	71	85	11	40	607	1014	98	74	326	356	1	5	4	22	3	350	3067							



### TABLE D-4 NATIONAL DATA

### ${\bf POST\text{-}M.D.} \ {\bf TRAINEES} \ {\bf EXITING} \ {\bf CANADIAN} \ {\bf TRAINING} \ {\bf PROGRAMS} \ {\bf IN} \ {\bf JULY}, {\bf 2013}$

### AT THE COMPLETION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

### (CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS ONLY - VISA TRAINEES NOT INCLUDED) LOCATION OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

								Geogra	ohic Locat	ion, 2015															
Location of Post-M.D. Training	NFLD	NS	PEI	NB	QUE	ONT	MAN	SASK	ALTA	вс	N.U.	N.T.	Y.T.	USA	OTH CTRY	NOT LOC.	Total								
Memorial University	37	3		2		3	1		2	3						2	53								
Dalhousie University	3	51	7	15	2	8			6	5						5	102								
Université Laval				1	126											31	158								
Université de Sherbrooke		1		15	109	2										25	152								
Université de Montréal				1	206	3			1	1						70	282								
McGill University		2		1	110	18	3	1	3	7				1	1	38	185								
QUEBEC SUBTOTAL		3		18	551	23	3	1	4	8				1	1	164	777								
University of Ottawa	6	1	3		10	125	4		4	6				1		12	172								
Queen's University	1	3				81			3	4		3		2		10	107								
University of Toronto	9	11		1	20	406	7	5	15	22				8		78	582								
McMaster University	3	3		1	4	149	3		5	5				1		15	189								
University of Western Ontario	3	2		1	3	124			5	8				1		17	164								
Northern Ontario School of Medicine	1					35				3						1	40								
ONTARIO SUBTOTAL	23	20	3	3	37	920	14	5	32	48		3		13		133	1254								
University of Manitoba		3		1		12	72	6	4	14				2	1	3	118								
University of Saskatchewan		2				7	1	47	7	8	1	1		2		1	77								
University of Alberta	4	1		1	3	12		8	125	17			2	1		11	185								
University of Calgary	3	2	1		4	10	2	4	129	16			1		1	10	183								
ALBERTA SUBTOTAL	7	3	1	1	7	22	2	12	254	33			3	1	1	21	368								
University of British Columbia	1				10	19	5	3	17	237		1	1	3		21	318								
Total	71	85	11	40	607	1014	98	74	326	356	1	5	4	22	3	350	3067								